OP \$165.00 3940378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM328565

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trustwave Secureconnect, Inc.		01/08/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trustwave Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	70 West Madison Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1050		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60602		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3940378	SECURITY BEYOND PCI
Registration Number:	3869940	EASYPCI
Registration Number:	3594840	TOTAL SECURITY, COMPLETE PEACE-OF-MIND
Registration Number:	3668581	ВНІ
Registration Number:	3668582	BHI ADVANCED INTERNET SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3126101	SECURECONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125809696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-580-1020

Email: mbuckley@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman LLC

Address Line 1: 150 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marianne Buckley
SIGNATURE:	/Marianne Buckley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005437 FRAME: 0956** 900312314

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Agreement_TWSC to TW Holdings_08JAN15#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement_TWSC to TW Holdings_08JAN15#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005437 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Trustwave Secureconnect Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 70 West Madison Street, Suite 1050, Chicago, Illinois, 60602, (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns to Trustwave Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 70 West Madison Street, Suite 1050, Chicago, Illinois, 60602, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the assets identified in the attached Schedule A. For avoidance of doubt, this assignment conveys all pending trademark application(s) and/or all trademark(s) that issue or have issued therefrom anywhere in the world, all expired application(s) filed anywhere in the world, and all granted trademark(s) anywhere in the world including any extensions thereof, together with the goodwill of any business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the trademark(s). The conveyance is inclusive of all priority rights, all international trademark applications, all trademark applications filed in or to be filed in any country in the world, all trademarks issued or to be issued in any country in the world, all extension(s) thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith. This assignment includes all rights associated with said assets including, without limitation, all trademark right(s) in any and all countries and all right(s) to claim priority to and/or from any application(s) or trademark(s) in any and all countries. No rights whatsoever are reserved to the undersigned assignor, but instead all rights are hereby transferred to the Assignee. This assignment is governed by the Law of the State of Illinois, United States of America.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to issue said trademark registrations to said assignee.

WITNESS my hand this 8th day of January, 2015.

Trustwave Secureconnect Inc.

By:

Robert J. McCullen

President

Trustwave Holdings, Inc.

By:

Robert J. McCuller

CEO

Schedule A

Trademarks:

- 1. SECURITY BEYOND PCI (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,940,378)
- 2. EASYPCI (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,869,940)
- 3. TOTAL SECURITY COMPLETE PEACE-OF-MIND (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,594,840)
- 4. BHI (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,668,581)
- 5. BHI ADVANCED INTERNET SOLUTIONS (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,668,582)
- 6. SECURECONNECT (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,126,101)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005437 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 01/09/2015